That the following amounts of money, or so
much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated for
the following specified purposes out of any moneys not other-
wise appropriated:

First—For the extension of a stone wall around the prison Extension of a
yard, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000,) 8tone walL

Second—For the extension of the main building, to include
rooms for deputy warden, guards, laundry and the enlarge- ma^bulkUng.
ment of the hospital and chapel, 'ten, thousand dollars ($10,-
000.) <

Third—For fire proof, iron floor in the foundry, nine hun- Fireprooyron

[...]

Fifth—For extending the main sewer and planking the Extending
prison yard, sixteen hundred and fifty dollars ($1650.) matawnrw.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and .
after its passage.

Approved March 6,1879.

CHAPTER 119.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS
($15,000) FOR THE ERECTION OF WORK SHOPS, AND SE-
CURING FIRE PROTECTION, AND FOR MACHINERY, AND
FURNISHING SAID SHOPS AT THE STATE REFORM SCHOOL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTIOH 1. That the sum of fifteen, thousand dollars

[...]

direction of the Board of Managers of the State Reform
School as provided by law. Provided, That five thousand
dollars ($5,000) of said sum shall be paid in the year one thous-
and eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), and ten thousand
dollars (£10.000) in the year one thousand eight hundred and
eighty (1880).

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1879.